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CONFORMATION

HEIGHT124

LENTH123

WEIGHT123

CAPACITY111

MUSCULARITY107

BREEDING TYPE111

196 kg

339 kg

VT DT HM PŠ HH DZ PL HŘ ZÁ 605 kg

10 9 10 6 7 6 7 6 6 7 74 1375 g

1471 gdaily g. since birth

daily gain in test

ZGS-116 FRA 1146019610 1503 Lettre difficult normal

CZ 272006921 Ardente

Muscularity
Breeding type Total

weight 210 d.

weight 365 d

Frame Body capacity

PERFORMANCE TEST

EXTERIOR EVALUATION weight 120 d
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BLACK Totem

RELATIVE BREEDENG VALUES - CZE

CALVES HERDS

easy

Tanja MOF AS De Cap ZGS-085

10.12.2012 breeder:

VEZÍR 
Mendelova univerzita Brno-ŠZP 

Žabčice

born:

124

123

123

111

107

111

95 107 119 131

HEIGHT

LENTH

WEIGHT

CAPACITY

MUSCULARITY

BREEDING TYPE

Vezir is very interesting bull with easy calving. His 
calves have big frame and great growth. 

Mother's father is bul As De Cap, who is popular 
show champion.

RESISTANCE, HARDENESS, GROWTH AND EASY 
CALVING

129

130

129

129

64 76 88 100 112 124 136
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DAILY GAIN 365 D
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acronymes: VT - height , DT - length, HM - weight, PŠ - chest width, HH - chest 
depth, DZ - pelvis length, PL - shoulder, HŘ - top line, ZÁ - Thigs
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